
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

HAPPY NEW YEAR! 

We are hoping for a fantastic 2026. 

Showbie 

On Showbie, for P1-7, your child’s Block 2 evaluation is in their portfolio on Showbie. In addition, 

please make sure you are part of your child’s class group / community to stay up to date with 

weekly learning. 

School Uniform and PE kit 

Thank you for your on going support to ensure our children are wearing school uniform and PE kit. 

Please make sure all uniform, PE kit, coats, hats and gloves are named. This makes it easier to 

return ‘lost’ items when they are found. Many thanks.  

The Sharing Shed is open for anyone needing any additional items. Donations to the shed can also 

be made. 

Polite Reminders 

• Please park in a safe place at pick up and drop off. The bus lane is for school transport 

only.  

• Products containing nuts, Sweeties and Lollipops are not allowed in school as part of snacks 

or packed lunches.  

 

School Bulletin 

9th January 2026   

 Dates for the Diary 

Mon 19th January  P2 – P4 Scots Poetry recital 

Tue 20th January Parent Council Meeting 6-7.30pm 

Wed 21st January P5 – P7 Scots Poetry Recital 

Thu 22nd January Burns Lunch (lunch to be ordered on ParentPay, if required) 

Wed 4th February P6 start Woodland Wednesdays 

Thurs 5th February Some P6s and P7s @ Gala for sports hall athletics (in school time) 

Mon 9th February P7s at Crucial Crew, Border Events Centre pm 

Mon 16th – Fri 20th Feb School Holidays 

Monday 23rd February INSET, school closed to pupils 

Monday 2nd March Swimming starts for P4s and P5s (pm) 

   Cross Country for P6 and P7s at Broomlands (am) 

Wed 4th, Thur 5th March Parent’s Evening (info out in February) 

 


